province that form part of the pit latrine backlog. The Department has since taken steps to address 
the immediate eradication of inappropriate sanitation by allocating 60 sanitation projects to the 
Mvula Trust and applying for the implementation of three hundred and fifty-five (355) school to be 
funded through the BFI. The provision of water infrastructure continues to proceed through the 
provision of water tanks and the construction of boreholes across the province. In certain 
instances, the schools merely require a water line installation to the relevant district municipality’s